

NEWS RELEASE

1221-A Brass Mill Road 21017 • HCPLonline.org 410-273-5600, 410-575-6761 • Fax: 410-273-5606

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Leslie Greenly Smith Harford County Public Library 410-273-5707 smithl@hcplonline.org HCPLonline.org

HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY IS CLOSING AT 3:00 PM TODAY, TUESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2019

(**Belcamp, Maryland – January 29, 2019**) Harford County Public Library is closing at 3:00 pm today, Tuesday, January 29, 2019 due to inclement weather.

Harford County Public Library operates 11 branches located throughout Harford County. More than 1.6 million visitors use library services and resources each year. In 2018 Harford County Public Library was named one of America's Star Libraries for the eighth time by Library Journal. It is also the recipient of a 2018 Graphic Design USA American Inhouse Design Award. For more information, visit HCPLonline.org.

-END-